30 Rockefeller Plaza New York, NY 10112

NBCUniversalOwned Television Stations



September 28, 2017

By Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

ATTN: PROGRAMMING DEPARTMENT GLOBAL INSIGHT COMMUNICATIONS 10785 W. Twain Ave., Suite 102 Las Vegas, NV 89135

Re: Retransmission Consent Election for January 1, 2018-December 31, 2020

Station KBLR

DMA: Las Vegas, NV

Sir/Madam:

Pursuant to the Cable Television Consumer Protection and Competition Act of 1992 and Sections 76.64(f) and (h) of the Rules of the Federal Communications Commission, Telemundo Las Vegas License LLC, on behalf of Station KBLR, Paradise, NV (the "Station"), which is assigned to the Las Vegas Designated Market Area ("DMA"), hereby elects <u>retransmission consent status</u> for carriage of its broadcast signal on the above-referenced cable system and on any and all of your other cable systems serving subscribers in the Station's DMA, in each case for the period of January 1, 2018, through December 31, 2020.

This election shall not amend or in any way affect any retransmission consent or other agreements that may be in place with the Station, Telemundo Las Vegas License LLC or other entity under common control with Telemundo Las Vegas License LLC (including any predecessors-in-interest), which grant rights and set out obligations relating to retransmission of the Station's signal by your cable systems. Please communicate with the undersigned regarding this notice as needed.

Sincerely,

Valari D. Staab

President, NBCUniversal Owned Television Stations

cc: Station's Public Inspection File

Valai O. Stade

30 Rockefeller Plaza New York, NY 10112

NBCUniversalOwned Television Stations



September 28, 2017

By Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

ATTN: PROGRAMMING DEPARTMENT

LGRE LLC

2821 E Alexander Rd

North Las Vegas, NV 89030

Re: Retransmission Consent Election for January 1, 2018-December 31, 2020

Station KBLR

DMA: Las Vegas, NV

Sir/Madam:

Pursuant to the Cable Television Consumer Protection and Competition Act of 1992 and Sections 76.64(f) and (h) of the Rules of the Federal Communications Commission, Telemundo Las Vegas License LLC, on behalf of Station KBLR, Paradise, NV (the "Station"), which is assigned to the Las Vegas Designated Market Area ("DMA"), hereby elects **retransmission consent status** for carriage of its broadcast signal on the above-referenced cable system and on any and all of your other cable systems serving subscribers in the Station's DMA, in each case for the period of January 1, 2018, through December 31, 2020.

This election shall not amend or in any way affect any retransmission consent or other agreements that may be in place with the Station, Telemundo Las Vegas License LLC or other entity under common control with Telemundo Las Vegas License LLC (including any predecessors-in-interest), which grant rights and set out obligations relating to retransmission of the Station's signal by your cable systems. Please communicate with the undersigned regarding this notice as needed.

Sincerely,

Valari D. Staab

President, NBCUniversal Owned Television Stations

cc: Station's Public Inspection File